
Program Attendance Roster
Michigan Department off Licensing & Regulatory Affairs

Bureau of Construction Codes / Building Division
P. O. Box 30254, Lansing, MI 48909

(517) 241-9347

Credit Hours

Category (Adm, Com, Spec. Tech, Plan Review and/or FS)

Reg. Classification* (BO, BI, EI, MI, PI, PR and/or CFI)

Instructor Name and Approval Number

Program Location and Date

Program Title:

Program Approval Number:                           18134 Number of attendees

Name Code Official Reg. Num.

Page 1 of

* BO=Building Official, BI=Building Inspector, EI=Electrical Inspector, MI=Mechanical Inspector, PI=Plumbing Inspector,
PR= Plan Reviewer, CFI=Certified Fire Inspector

91

5

01/01
T/PR

Wilbert McAlister
Ukrainian Cultural Center, Warren MI 9/30/15

Ashrae 90.1 & Related 2014 MEC

EI. BO and/or PR w no inspec reg

002798Allen, Ken

005879BALMES, WILLIAM

005717BAYLY, CHARLES

004847Bey , AMIR

005825BLETCH, BRADLEY

005298BOBCEAN, ROBERT

005629BOLLIN, TIMOTHY

005167BONA, DINO

005635BRICKMAN, DAVID

001550BUTTERFIELD, BARRY

004729CAMPBELL, ANTHONY

003699CAPERS, DURAND

004807CARLSON, MARK

004848CLARK, PHILIP

005649CODRON, JOHN

000774Colegrove , Larry

Instructor/Coordinator’s Signature: Date:



Program Title:

Program Approval Number                      18134

Page 2 of

Name Code Official Reg. Num.

5
Ashrae 90.1 & Related 2014 MRC

005331COMPARONI, PETER

005890CORBIN, JEFFREY

004453CRAIG, ROBERT

004995CUMMINGS, CAMERON

003770DANIC, JOHN

005954DARE, SEAN

004893DeMaster, Gary

PendingDitty, Sean

004787DOYLE, JAMES

004704Falzon, Pat

005876FERRELL SR, MICHAEL

005357Firlik, Rick

003826GAREAU, STEPHEN

003881GENETTE, JOSEPH

000487Gorr, Robert

005650GRIESSEL, MARK

005299HANNA, JEROME

001167HARTIGAN, JOHN

004389Haywood, Frank

005173HEILEMAN, JAMES

005112HELM, RICHARD

005068HOTCHKISS, BRIAN

005734KERY, DAVID

005932KING, CHARLES

Instructor/Coordinator’s Signature: Date:



Program Title:

Program Approval Number                      18134

Page 3 of

Name Code Official Reg. Num.

5
Ashrae 90.1 & Related 2014 MRC

001102KINSEY, LARRY

004457KLEIN, CECIL

003946KOLAR, DENNIS

005264KRYGEL, GERALD

005558KULCHINSKY, HARRY

001891LAND, CHARLES

000253LEONOWICZ, JOHN

000787LITTLE, GEORGE

004829LOSACCO, STEVEN

005933LOWRY, DANIEL

004459LOWRY, JULIUS

005559LUSN, DAVID

005925LUSN, RONALD

004715MALONE, MICHAEL

005797MIXON, ANTHONY

002194MORGAN, ROGER

004126MORRISON, THOMAS

005426OBERLE, LEE

005670ORLANDO, JOSEPH

005587ORMSBY, JEFFREY

005575ORMSBY, MICHAEL

002420PARROTT, JAMES R

004540PASTOR, MANNY

004583PATTERSON III, NELSON

Instructor/Coordinator’s Signature: Date:



Program Title:

Program Approval Number                      18134

Page 4 of

Name Code Official Reg. Num.

5
Ashrae 90.1 & Related 2014 MRC

005819PAVICIC,  NICK M

002042PAWLOWSKI, RICHARD

003897QUALLS, WALLACE K

005338RAICEVICH, PAUL

000688RICHMOND, HAROLD

005733Ringbloom, Carl

004720ROSETT, EDWARD

004020ROWE, EDWIN

005760SCHAEFER, NICHOLAS

002374Schuelke, Robert

000466SHELTON, RONALD

005218SILVERS, CARL

005693STOCKWELL, CHARLES

STODDARD, WALT

003484THACKER, ALFRED

004465Thomas, Don

004803Thomas, Rick

004305TOBIAS, JOEL

003644Tubbs, David

000165Tutag, Gene

005781ULRICH, DARRELL

003552VITIELLO, SAM

002216Washnak, George

005564WEAVER, DOUGLAS

Instructor/Coordinator’s Signature: Date:



Program Title:

Program Approval Number                      18134

Page 5 of

Name Code Official Reg. Num.

5
Ashrae 90.1 & Related 2014 MRC

005045WISSMAN, KURT

004466Youngblood, Robert Daniel

004724ZIELINSKI, ANTHONY

Instructor/Coordinator’s Signature: Date:



Program Attendance Roster
Michigan Department off Licensing & Regulatory Affairs

Bureau of Construction Codes / Building Division
P. O. Box 30254, Lansing, MI 48909

(517) 241-9347

Credit Hours

Category (Adm, Com, Spec. Tech, Plan Review and/or FS)

Reg. Classification* (BO, BI, EI, MI, PI, PR and/or CFI)

Instructor Name and Approval Number

Program Location and Date

Program Title:

Program Approval Number:                           18194 Number of attendees

Name Code Official Reg. Num.

Page 1 of

* BO=Building Official, BI=Building Inspector, EI=Electrical Inspector, MI=Mechanical Inspector, PI=Plumbing Inspector,
PR= Plan Reviewer, CFI=Certified Fire Inspector

24

2

01/01
A/T

Paul Knapp
Southfield Civic Center  10/8/15

Review of Part 8 Rules & Changes in 2014 NEC

EI. BO and/or PR w no inspec reg

004807CARLSON, MARK

004453CRAIG, ROBERT

004995CUMMINGS, CAMERON

004787DOYLE, JAMES

004325EVERINGHAM, FRANK

005173HEILEMAN, JAMES

005068HOTCHKISS, BRIAN

005932KING, CHARLES

003220KNAPP, PAUL

005933LOWRY, DANIEL

004459LOWRY, JULIUS

005797MIXON, ANTHONY

005670ORLANDO, JOSEPH

005819PAVICIC,  NICK M

005338RAICEVICH, PAUL

004020ROWE, EDWIN

Instructor/Coordinator’s Signature: Date:



Program Title:

Program Approval Number                      18194

Page 2 of

Name Code Official Reg. Num.

2
Review of Part 8 Rules & Changes in 2014 NEC

005760SCHAEFER, NICHOLAS

002374Schuelke, Robert

000466SHELTON, RONALD

003644Tubbs, David

005781ULRICH, DARRELL

005564WEAVER, DOUGLAS

003346WHITAKER, DARRICK

005045WISSMAN, KURT

Instructor/Coordinator’s Signature: Date:



Program Attendance Roster
Michigan Department off Licensing & Regulatory Affairs

Bureau of Construction Codes / Building Division
P. O. Box 30254, Lansing, MI 48909

(517) 241-9347

Credit Hours

Category (Adm, Com, Spec. Tech, Plan Review and/or FS)

Reg. Classification* (BO, BI, EI, MI, PI, PR and/or CFI)

Instructor Name and Approval Number

Program Location and Date 

Program Title:

Program Approval Number:                           18212 Number of attendees

Name Code Official Reg. Num.

Page 1 of

* BO=Building Official, BI=Building Inspector, EI=Electrical Inspector, MI=Mechanical Inspector, PI=Plumbing Inspector,
PR= Plan Reviewer, CFI=Certified Fire Inspector

87

4

1/1
A/C

George Little
Ukrainian Cultural Center 11/4/15

Com. & Adm. for all Inspectors

  All

002798Allen, Ken

005879BALMES, WILLIAM

004847Bey , AMIR

002801BIRCH, DALE

005825BLETCH, BRADLEY

005629BOLLIN, TIMOTHY

005635BRICKMAN, DAVID

004729CAMPBELL, ANTHONY

003699CAPERS, DURAND

004807CARLSON, MARK

005649CODRON, JOHN

000774Colegrove , Larry

005331COMPARONI, PETER

005890CORBIN, JEFFREY

004453CRAIG, ROBERT

003770DANIC, JOHN

Instructor/Coordinator’s Signature: Date:



Program Title:

Program Approval Number                      18212

Page 2 of

Name Code Official Reg. Num.

4
Com. & Adm. for all Inspectors

004893DeMaster, Gary

004325EVERINGHAM, FRANK

004704Falzon, Pat

005876FERRELL SR, MICHAEL

005357Firlik, Rick

003826GAREAU, STEPHEN

003881GENETTE, JOSEPH

000487Gorr, Robert

005650GRIESSEL, MARK

001167HARTIGAN, JOHN

004454HATFIELD, JAMES

005112HELM, RICHARD

003081Hernden, Thomas

004322HILL, JAMES

005068HOTCHKISS, BRIAN

005734KERY, DAVID

005932KING, CHARLES

001102KINSEY, LARRY

002047Klaassen, William

003220KNAPP, PAUL

005558KULCHINSKY, HARRY

001891LAND, CHARLES

005290LAZETTE, GARY

000253LEONOWICZ, JOHN

Instructor/Coordinator’s Signature: Date:



Program Title:

Program Approval Number                      18212

Page 3 of

Name Code Official Reg. Num.

4
Com. & Adm. for all Inspectors

000787LITTLE, GEORGE

004829LOSACCO, STEVEN

005933LOWRY, DANIEL

004459LOWRY, JULIUS

005559LUSN, DAVID

005925LUSN, RONALD

004715MALONE, MICHAEL

004532MATTHEWS, DELOS

004350MCALISTER, WILBERT

005993MICHALEK, JAMES

005797MIXON, ANTHONY

002194MORGAN, ROGER

004126MORRISON, THOMAS

005224NAJOR, HUSAM

005426OBERLE, LEE

005670ORLANDO, JOSEPH

005587ORMSBY, JEFFREY

005575ORMSBY, MICHAEL

002420PARROTT, JAMES R

004582PARSONS, DOUGLAS

004583PATTERSON III, NELSON

005819PAVICIC,  NICK M

002042PAWLOWSKI, RICHARD

005906PRICE, JOSEPH

Instructor/Coordinator’s Signature: Date:



Program Title:

Program Approval Number                      18212

Page 4 of

Name Code Official Reg. Num.

4
Com. & Adm. for all Inspectors

005532PROGHOVNICK, LAWRENCE

003686RADNER, FREDRIC

005338RAICEVICH, PAUL

000688RICHMOND, HAROLD

004720ROSETT, EDWARD

004020ROWE, EDWIN

005760SCHAEFER, NICHOLAS

002374Schuelke, Robert

000466SHELTON, RONALD

003484THACKER, ALFRED

004465Thomas, Don

005345TOMASIN, ANTON

005781ULRICH, DARRELL

003488VAN SUMER, JOSEPH

003552VITIELLO, SAM

003804Warunek, Randy

003338WATLAND, ERIC

002540WATT, JOSEPH

005564WEAVER, DOUGLAS

003346WHITAKER, DARRICK

005045WISSMAN, KURT

005194WITTMER, ROBERT

004724ZIELINSKI, ANTHONY

Instructor/Coordinator’s Signature: Date:



Program Attendance Roster
Michigan Department off Licensing & Regulatory Affairs

Bureau of Construction Codes / Building Division
P. O. Box 30254, Lansing, MI 48909

(517) 241-9347

Credit Hours

Category (Adm, Com, Spec. Tech, Plan Review and/or FS)

Reg. Classification* (BO, BI, EI, MI, PI, PR and/or CFI)

Instructor Name and Approval Number

Program Location and Date

Program Title:

Program Approval Number:                           18195 Number of attendees

Name Code Official Reg. Num.

Page 1 of

* BO=Building Official, BI=Building Inspector, EI=Electrical Inspector, MI=Mechanical Inspector, PI=Plumbing Inspector,
PR= Plan Reviewer, CFI=Certified Fire Inspector

25

2

2
T

Paul Knapp
Southfield CivicCenter 11/5/15

NEC 2014 Update

EI - (BO/PR)

005635BRICKMAN, DAVID

005475BRUNNING, JOHN

004453CRAIG, ROBERT

004787DOYLE, JAMES

004325EVERINGHAM, FRANK

005112HELM, RICHARD

004322HILL, JAMES

003220KNAPP, PAUL

005558KULCHINSKY, HARRY

000253LEONOWICZ, JOHN

005933LOWRY, DANIEL

004459LOWRY, JULIUS

005993MICHALEK, JAMES

005797MIXON, ANTHONY

005224NAJOR, HUSAM

005670ORLANDO, JOSEPH

Instructor/Coordinator’s Signature: Date:



Program Title:

Program Approval Number                      18195

Page 2 of

Name Code Official Reg. Num.

2
NEC 2014 Update

005532PROGHOVNICK, LAWRENCE

002043REA, ROBERT

000688RICHMOND, HAROLD

004020ROWE, EDWIN

005760SCHAEFER, NICHOLAS

Schmidt, Susan

000466SHELTON, RONALD

003484THACKER, ALFRED

003488VAN SUMER, JOSEPH

Instructor/Coordinator’s Signature: Date:
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